

CNR No. : WBUD050002072024
Case No. : Sessions. 14 of 2024

Present : Sri Amar Kishore Mahato
A.D.J., 2nd Court
(J.O. Code : WB00922)

Order No. :07
Dated : 02.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence and production.

Accused namely Md. Kalimuddin is produce from J/C.

PW-1 namely Abdul Kaiyum is examined and cross examined today
in full and discharged.

Witness is declared hostile on the prayer of the prosecution.

Carbon impression signature of P.W-1 in the surathal report is marked
as exbt-1/1 (without objection).

Signature of P.W-1 in the written complaint is marked as exbt-2/1.

To-date 03.04.2024 for evidence and production.

D/C

ADJ, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur