

Sessions Case No.14 of 2024
CNR No. WBUD05-000207-2024

Present : Sri Amar Kishore Mahato (J.O.Code-WB 00922)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.

Order No.17; dated-24.09.2024

Today is fixed for further evidence and production.

Sole accused Md. Kalimuddin is produced from J.C.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Ld. Addl. P.P files hazira of two witnesses namely, Abdul Wahid (CSW-6) and Anwara Begum (CSW-7).

Witness Abdul Wahid is examined as PW6 and discharged after cross-examination.

Ld. Addl. P.P files an adjournment petition with a prayer for time for examining the CSW-7 namely, Anwara Begum on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix. 05.11.2024 for evidence of CSW-7 and CSW-8.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Accused Md. Kalimuddin is remanded to J.C with a direction to produce him on the date fixed.

D/C by

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.