

WBUD050002072024



Case No. : Sessions. 14 of 2024

State of West Bengal Vs. Mohammad Kalimuddin

Order No. : 32

Dated : 31.10.2025

Ld. Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

Sole accused namely Md. Kalimuddin is appear before me from Correctional Home, Islampur, virtually through VC.

Ld. APP and Ld. Advocate for the accused both are present.

No witness is turned-up today.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Issue summons upon the CSW nos.- 11, 12, 13 and 14.

Fixed consecutive dates for further evidence.

Fix 19.11.2025 for further evidence of CSW- 11 and 12.

Fix 20.11.2025 for further evidence of CSW- 13 and 14.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused Md. Kalimuddin be remanded back to J.C. with a direction to produce him through VC on the next date fixed positively.

(Manik Lal Jana)

J.O. Code : WB01023

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C