

WBUD050002072024



Sessions Case/14/2024

State of West Bengal Vs. Mohammad Kalimuddin

Order no. : 35

Dated : 11.12.2025

The case record is put up today by the Ld. Advocate for the accused. Ld. Advocate for the accused person namely, Md. Kalimuddin who is in judicial custody, files a bail petition and prays for bail for the accused person on the ground stated therein.

Ld. APP is present.

Heard both sides.

Ld. APP raises strong objection.

On perusal of the case record it appears that the case is fixed on 22.12.2025 for evidence of CSW- 11 & 12. The trial of the case is on vital stage. There are serious incriminating materials against the accused person. At this stage the release of the accused will adverse affect on the trial of this case.

Accordingly, the bail prayer is rejected.

To date i.e 22.12.2025 for production and evidence.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)  
J.O. Code : WB01032  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur