

WBUD050002072024



Case No. : Sessions. 14 of 2024

State of West Bengal Vs. Mohammad Kalimuddin

Order No. : 39

Dated : 22.01.2026

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

A letter vide no. 126/AB dated: 22.01.2026 is received from the Superintendent, Islampur Subsidiary Correctional Home.

Perused the report. Let it be kept with the case record.

Sole accused namely Md. Kalimuddin is appear before me from Correctional Home, Islampur, virtually through VC.

Ld. APP files hazira along with two witnesses namely, Abdul Malek and Zafar Ali.

Ld. Defense Counsel is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person has verbally raised no objection for recording of deposition of the witnesses in virtual production of the accused.

Witnesses namely, **Abdul Malek** and **Jafar Ali** are examined in chief and cross in full and closed and discharged as **PW- 11** and **12** respectively.

No seized alamat is produced from the concerned P.S.

Hence, I/C, Karandighi P.S. is directed to produced seized alamat in respect of this case in c/w with FIR no. 574/2023 dated 11.10.2023 i.d personal appearance.

Let a copy of this order sent to the I/C, Karandighi P.S. for information and compliance.

Dealing Assistant comply the order at once.

Issue summons upon CSW-11, 12, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 & 20.

Fix consecutive dates for evidence.

Fix 10.02.2026 for production and evidence of CSW- 11 & 12,

11.02.2026 for production and evidence of CSW- 15 & 16 and

12.02.2026 for production and evidence of CSW- 17, 18, 19 & 20.

Accused be remanded back to J/C with direction to produce the accused person physically on the next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Islampur Sub-correctional Home for information.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)

J.O. Code : WB01032

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur